7 6 _ 5 4 3 2 1
REVISIONS
REV DESCRIPTION Jorarr | oare | aperoven
TOP VIEW A | RELEASE | G.DOUGLAS
11415
POLE CAP: 25 mm
POLE LENGTH: 220 mm
FIELD:(approx 2.7A) 50 mT (500 gauss)
625 [251 ﬂ ﬂ n UNIFORMITY:  + 2.5% or 0.5mT OVER ROI
i i H ACCURACY: & 3.0% or 0.6mT OVER ROI D
\lv RESPONSE: 10 mT STEP TO 1% IN <1.0 sec
colL
RESISTANCE (20° C) 2.7 ohm
RESISTANCE (Hot) 3.0 ohm
MAX POWER: 2.7A/8.1V (22W)
COOLING: CONVECTION
MASS: 7 kg (26 Ibs)
LH. SIDE_VIEW FRONT VIEW [R-H-_SIDE_VIEW ] REAR_VIEW -
u Pace _® @ @6r @
17 <) -} ® \l@ \ /
Ve
-
; N @
@] SPEC LABEL
[/
- r 1 » /ﬂl =1 O
1250 [4.9] [#0|  [__REGION OF INTEREST 150 x 15 x 1omm | 1 _FHHITL -— -
L 1
/ |_|m|_ S ” CAUTION LABEL
°|\ 62.50 _ E
1
@ e | @
o
220.0 [8.7]1 12.50 — Tmo.ool
MAGNET GROUND
20| 1] 10800640 LABEL, INPUT/HALL PROBE _
SENTRON HALL PROBE 19 1] 10900630 LABEL, SPECIFICATION/CAUTION |
18] 1]31W0004—100-2CONNECTOR, 4 PIN AMPHENOL C091 SERIES
[BOTTOM VIEW] :
BOTTOM VIEW 17]_1[SBMs BALL PLUNGER, VLER
16| S|DIN 433 WASHER, FLAT M3 x 6 x 0.5 m
6.00 —| 208.00 15| 15|BN 792 WASHER, RIBBED LOCK SPRING/STEEL
14| 16|DIN 7991 SFHS, M3 x 6 S/S
co =& 13]_3|R-MMN-3—25_|SHCS, M3 x 25 NYLON
z 12| S5|DIN 912 SHCS, M3 x 12 S/S
11] 8[DIN 912 SHCS, M3 x 16 S/S
_V NG 26.00 s Q0 ¢ QOO0 10 4|DIN 912 SHCS, M3 x 20 S/S
xC y 9| 1117904720 PROBE_GUIDE, OUTER
8| 1[17904710 PROBE GUIDE, INNER
L .um.s 7| 4[17304690 COVER, YOKE
° Pl 6] 2[17904680 COVER, COIL
T CROUND 5| 2[17004670 COVER, GAP
REAR VIEW 4| 111901810 HALL PROBE ASSEMBLY
M3 MOUNTING HOLES [4 PLSI [(0C IPUT_CONNECTOR] 3| 1111901800 POLE/COIL_ASSEMBLY, TOP
NOTE:
55.0 2| 1[11901790 POLE/COIL ASSEMBLY, BOTTOM
e o 1] 1[17904650 YOKE
REGION OF INTEREST 150 x 15 x 10mm TEM | o | PART NNBER DESCRIPTION 3
LOCATED 12.5mm DOWN FROM TOP POLE SURFACE o PARTS UST
TR DO_NOT_SCALE A
G.00UGLAS | 19/1/m| Prow DRAWNG GMW
_W TOP VIEW OF WAGNET WITH COVER: TEM @ REMOVED E smeaoe » uamest | 955 ndustrial R, San Carkos, CA 94070
T Ly e =21 Tel: (650)802-8292. Fax: (650)802-8298.
WN.I.M_UMSMSOWEZHEE%ENEE 0K 20.08 | TMLE
= =1 MAGNET ASSEMBLY
_v M3 MOUNTING HARWARE [4 x ITEM 11, 4 x ITEM 15, 4 x ITEM 18] NOT SHOWN ON DRAWING L . MODEL: 5301
C71213 |mesw T oRAG 1. &
NEXT ASSY SYSTEM [THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION
_W SEE DRAWING NO: 11901820 FOR MAGNET WIRING DETALS. = - m A1l 11901780 A
AUTOCAD 2000 [SeAE 1:1 TwT kg [s==r 1 oF 1
8 7 6 5 4 3 2 _ 1



